

City of Racine

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res.0298-17	Version:	A	Name:	Official Notice #12-2017, RFP for Herit Preservation Plan	age		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/20/2017			In control:	City Attorney's Office			
On agenda:	9/20/2017			Final action:	9/20/2017			
Title:	Official Notice #12-2017, RFP for Heritage Preservation Plan							
	<ul> <li>Resolved, that bid results from Official Notice #12-2017, RFP for Heritage Preservation Plan: Inventory of existing and potential historical sites, properties, districts, and legacies and an action plan for their stewardship and celebration is approved.</li> <li>Further resolved, that the sole bidder, The Lakota Group, found to be qualified and responsive to the Request for Proposals be selected to prepare the City of Racine's Heritage Preservation Plan. Further, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into a contractual agreement with The Lakota Group.</li> <li>Fiscal Note: The Lakota Group has quoted \$29,977.00 as the total budget to prepare the plan.</li> </ul>							
	\$30,000.00 was the Department of City Development's total anticipated costs. Funds were set aside in the 2017 Capital Improvement budget.							
Sponsors:	Q.A. Shakoor II							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action By	,		Act	on	Result		

Bate		Addon By	Addon	Result
9/20/2017	А	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass

Alderman Shakoor

Official Notice #12-2017, RFP for Heritage Preservation Plan

Resolved, that bid results from Official Notice #12-2017, RFP for Heritage Preservation Plan: Inventory of existing and potential historical sites, properties, districts, and legacies and an action plan for their stewardship and celebration is approved.

Further resolved, that the sole bidder, The Lakota Group, found to be qualified and responsive to the Request for Proposals be selected to prepare the City of Racine's Heritage Preservation Plan. Further, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into a contractual agreement with The Lakota Group.

<u>Fiscal Note</u>: The Lakota Group has quoted \$29,977.00 as the total budget to prepare the plan. \$30,000.00 was the Department of City Development's total anticipated costs. Funds were set aside in the 2017 Capital Improvement budget.